
ADDENDUM NO. 1 AMENDING THE CONTRACT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS FOR

ROAD MAINTENANCE

The Commissioners' Court agrees to amend the asphalt and base aggregates prieing on
the bid awarded to Longview Asphalt on April 26, 2022 as refleeted in the Letter from Longview
Asphalt, Ine. dated June 30, 2022.

This amendment is effeetive only until the termination of the current contractual obligations with
Longview Asphalt, Inc. are in effect.



August 15, 2022 Price Announcement

June 30. 2022

Dear \'alucd Cuslomer.

We would like lo ihank you for your business and continued support. It is our pri\ ilege to be \our
supplier of choice and v\ e appreciate \ our loyalt>'.

Ox er the last sex era! months our business has absorbed cost increases from fuel, electric power,
natural gas. liquid asphalt, aggregates, trucking and rail transportation. We have done evcrx thing
xxe can to keep thc.se costs from impacting our customers. I ioxxex er. it has come to the point
w here xxe just cannot continue lo run our business xxithout passing along the.se higher costs.

In order tii prox ide our customers xxith at least a four xveek notice xve xvill implement a price
iitcrea.se effectix e .\ugust 15. 2022 for each of our locations. Included in this letter are all the nexv
price points for each cif our locations and products.

for your budget punxtses and as xxe mox e forxxard into 2023. xxe are anticipating another price
increase for the first of the x car. We do not knoxx e.\actl> xx hat this price increase xx ill be
hoxxever. as an estimate xxe could see a S5.0() - S6.00 per ton increase for a.sphalt and a SI.50 to
S2.50 per ton increase i'or base aggregates.

If \ oil hax e any questions, plea.se contact one of the indix iduals beloxx:

Rickx Alc.vandcr (003) 431 -351 1

Mark Burrow (003)720-1423

l-ddie I pdike (003) 352-0703

We sincerelv TII.ANK vou Ibr xour business and xxe xvish xou continued success.

Reuards.

liddie I pdike
l.ongviexv .Asphalt. Inc.

Loxgvihvv Asph.alt, I\'C.

Post Office Bti\ 3661 • l.()nj»vie\v, Texds 75606 • Phone i903) 758-0065 • l ax (903/ 758-6441'



mAsi?13:a

August 15, 2022
Material Pricing
Longview Plants

ASPHALT UNIT UNIT AVAILABILITY

PRODUCTS PRICE MEASURE EAST PLANT WEST PLANT

HOT MIX-VIRGIN S98.50 TON YES YES

HOT MIX - with RAP S93.50 TON YES YES

COLD MIX S80.00 TON YES - NO

OIL DIRT S85.00 TON YES NO

AGGREGATES

CRUSHED AGGREGATE S41.00 TON YES YES

SCREENINGS 538.50 TON YES YES

PEA GRAVEL 543.00 TON YES NO

STONE BASE (GRAY BASE) 535.00 TON NO YES

STONE BASE (COMMERCIAL BASE) 533.75 TON NO YES

STONE BASE (TEXAS LIMESTONE) 533.75 TON NO YES

B STONE 541.00 TON NO YES

RIP RAP 546.50 TON NO YES

RECYCLED ASPHALT 550.00 TON YES YES

FIELD SAND 525.00 TON YES YES

LIQUID ASPHALTS

o
t

CO
O

57.00 GALLON YES NO

THE ABOVE ARE CURRENT PRICES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15, 2022. HOWEVER THEY WILL BE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE WITH A 4 WEEK NOTICE, IF MARKET CONDITIONS CHANGE.

ALL PRICING IS FOB THE LONGVIEW, TEXAS LOCATIONS.

THE ABOVE PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

EAST PLANT SALES TAX IS 6.25%.

WEST PLANT SALES TAX IS 8.25%.

Longview Asphalt, Inc.

Post Office Box 3661 • Longvicu-, Texn.s 75606 ■ Phone (903) 758-0065 • Fax (903) 758-6440



ttQii8casii3Wj

August 15, 2022
Material Pricing
Marshall Plant

ASPHALT

PRODUCTS

UNIT

PRICE

UNIT

MEASURE

HOT MIX-VIRGIN S98.50 TON

HOT MIX - with RAP 593.50 TON

AGGREGATES

CRUSHED AGGREGATE 540.00 TON

SCREENINGS 538.50 TON

STONE BASE (GRAY BASE) 535.00 TON

STONE BASE (COMMERCIAL BASE) 534.00 TON

STONE BASE (TEXAS LIMESTONE) 535.00 TON

B STONE 541.00 TON

RIP RAP 546.50 ' TON

RECYCLED ASPHALT 550.00 TON

FIELD SAND 520.00 TON

THE ABOVE ARE CURRENT PRICES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15, 2022, HOWEVER THEY WILL BE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE WITH A 4 WEEK NOTICE, IF MARKET CONDITIONS CHANGE.

ALL PRICING IS FOB THE MARSHALL PLANT.

THE ABOVE PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

MARSHALL SALES TAX IS 8.25%.

Longvievv Asphalt, Inc.

Post Office Rox 3fi61 • Longview, Tcxn.s 75606 • Phone (903) 758-0065 • Pax (903) 758-64-10



August 15, 2022
iMaterial Pricing
Jacksonville Plant

ASPHALT

PRODUCTS

UNIT

PRICE

UNIT

MEASURE

HOT MIX-VIRGIN 398.50 TON

HOT MIX - with RAP 893.50 TON

AGGREGATES

CRUSHED AGGREGATE 340.00 TON

SCREENINGS 337.25 TON

STONE BASE (GRAY BASE) 333.75 TON

STONE BASE (COMMERCIAL BASE) 332.75 TON

STONE BASE (LIMESTONE) 333.25 TON

RECYCLED ASPHALT 350.00 TON

FIELD SAND 320.00 TON

THE ABOVE ARE CURRENT PRICES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15, 2022, HOWEVER THEY WILL BE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE WITH A 4 WEEK NOTICE, IF MARKET CONDITIONS CHANGE.

ALL PRICING IS FOB THE JACKSONVILLE PLANT.

THE ABOVE PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

CHEROKEE COUNTY SALES TAX IS 6.75%.

Longvievv Asphalt, Inc.

Post Office Box 3661 • Loiigview, Texas 75606 • Phone (903) 758-0065 • Fax (903) 758-6440



August 15, 2022
Material Pricing
Nacogdochcs Plant

ASPHALT

PRODUCTS

UNIT

PRICE

UNIT

MEASURE

HOT MIX - VIRGIN S99.00 TON

HOT MIX - with RAP S94.00 TON

AGGREGATES

CRUSHED AGGREGATE S40.00 TON

SCREENINGS S38.25 TON

STONE BASE (GRAY BASE) 836.00 TON

STONE BASE (COMMERCIAL BASE) N/A TON

STONE BASE (TEXAS LIMESTONE) 835.75 TON

B STONE 842.75 TON

RECYCLED ASPHALT 850.00 TON

FIELD SAND 820.00 TON

THE ABOVE ARE CURRENT PRICES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 15. 2022. HOWEVER THEY WILL BE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE WITH A 4 WEEK NOTICE. IF MARKET CONDITIONS CHANGE.

ALL PRICING IS FOB THE NACOGDOCHES PLANT.

THE ABOVE PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

NACOGDOCHES SALES TAX IS 8.25%

Longview Asphalt, Inc.

Po.sl OfficL' Box .1661 • Longview, Texas 73606 ■ Phone (903) 758-0065 • Fax (903) 758-6440


